## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  Corrective Assignment to correct the City of Assignee needs to be changed from
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Scottsdale to Tempe previously recorded on Reel 026601 Frame 0433. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Tempe, Arizona is listed on the original Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Howard A. Lindsay	07/13/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vyatek Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	1711 W. University Drive, Suite 159
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D664222

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6023826070

 Phone:
 602-382-6337

 Email:
 snieto@swlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. / Damon L. Boyd

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center

Address Line 2: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40983.1800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Damon I Boyd

Total Attachments: 2

source=409831800ASN2#page1.tif source=409831800ASN2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028816 FRAME: 0397

H \$40.00 D6642

Application Serial No.: 29/397,459
Attorney Docket No.: 40983.1800

## **ASSIGNMENT**

#### DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, for which application for Design Patent Application of the United States entitled "GOLF CLUB HEAD" is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, the VYATEK SPORTS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Arizona Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having a mailing address of 1711 W. University Drive, Suite 159, Tempe, Arizona 85281, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE**, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with **Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322 or Vyatek Sports, Inc.**, to insert in this assignment the filing date and/or the application number of said application and/or any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Howard A. Lindsay	8214 E. SHAPON Scotkeme, MZ BSZO	the tal	7/13/11

13015700

PATENT REEL: 028816 FRAME: 0398 TO:SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. / DAMON L. BOYD COMPANY:400 EAST VAN BUREN

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 S

07/15/2011 201506727

HECHOTIC VELSION VI. I	5015967
tylesheet Version v1.1	0010001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Howard A. Lindsay	07/13/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vyatek Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	1711 W. University Drive, Suite 159
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		
	Application Number:	29397459

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6337 Email: dboyd@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. / Damon L. Boyd

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202 Address Line 4:

40983.1800 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Damon L. Boyd

Total Attachments: 1

source=409831800ASN#page1.tif

**RECORDED: 08/20/2012** 

**PATENT REEL: 028816 FRAME: 0399**